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FLEDGER ooy EDIH i Qebsi A or
Time Title Speaker
09:30 Registration
Opening

10:00 Welcome Athanasios Kakarountas, GRNET,
Deputy Chairman of the Board

10:10 Yiannis Kotsis Giannarakis, GRNET, GR
digiGOV-innoHUB Coordinator

10:20 Michalis Dritsas, CEO of Elevate
Greece SA

EBSI - Synergies for the future

10:30 General introduction to the Pierre Marro, Policy Officer at EC DG
European Blockchain Partnership | CNECT, in charge of the Blockchain file
(EBP) and the European and in particular the EBP and EBSI.

Blockchain Services Infrastructure
(EBSI) José Manuel Panizo Plaza, IT Product



Time

11:30

11:50

12:10

12:30

12:45

13:00

13:15

14:00

14:20

14:40

15:00

Title

Technical introduction to EBSI
(JMP)

Use cases and early adopter
programme (PM+JMP)

Next steps and future of EBSI
(JMP+PM)

Q&A

GRNET @ EBSI: The Greek
participation and the forthcoming
Large Scale Pilots

CERTH/ITI @ EBSI: Paving the road
to self-sovereign identity with
blockchain: The Hellenic
Distributed Ledger Technology
Infrastructure (ELEDGER) & EBSI
Conformant wallets

Speaker

Officer - Blockchain / DLT Business
Manager at DG DIGIT unit D3 —S002
European Commission.

Panos Louridas, GRNET, European
Blockchain Partnership representative

Kostas Votis, Director of Visual
Analytics Lab, CERTH/ITI

Coffee Break

GR digiGOV-innoHUB

GR digiGOV-innoHUB -Challenges
for the Public Sector

Secure information in cross-border
data spaces

Yiannis Kotsis Giannarakis, GRNET, GR
digiGOV-innoHUB Coordinator

Xenophon Tsilimparis, GRNET,
GR digiGOV-innoHUB Project Manager

Gorka Oteiza, Innovation Engineer,
Lantik

Lunch Break

Views from the Industry
Challenges for Innovation

The Hellenic BlockChain HuB
Dynamics of the Greek innovation
ecosystem and emerging
technologies

BlockChain in Transportation &
Logistics

Blockchain for compliance -

George Markatatos, Chairman SEKEE

George Karamanolis Co-Founder &
CTO/CIO Crowdpolicy & FintelioX /
Coordinator blockchain node

Kostas Haniotis, Chairman ILME,
Institute of Logistics Management

Denis Avrilionis, CEO Compellio



Time

15:20

15:40

16:00

16:20

17:00

Title
DigitalProduct Passports

Investing in the BlockChain
Ecosystem - The view from an
Industry Leader

EBSI for the Public Sector

The Cyprus Blockchain Experience

Use Cases for Health

A new way of exchanging
information: verifiable credentials
in a decentralized context

Speaker

Antonis Cassano, BusDev Manager
Unisystems - Pleiades loT Cluster

Kleitos Christodoulou, as Prof.
UNicosia Cyprus

George Dafoulas, MD, Clinical
Consultant, Faculty of Medicine,
University of Thessaly and Citiesnet SA,
Expert of KEDE Health Committee

Iraklis Varlamis, GRNET, Director for
Digital Governance

Close



