Workshop

"Synergies for the future:

The European Blockchain Services Infrastructure and EDIHs"











Time	Title	Speaker
09:30	Registration	
	Opening	
10:00	Welcome	Athanasios Kakarountas, GRNET, Deputy Chairman of the Board
10:10		Yiannis Kotsis Giannarakis , GRNET, GR digiGOV-innoHUB Coordinator
10:20		Michalis Dritsas, CEO of Elevate Greece SA
	EBSI - Synergies for the future	
10:30	General introduction to the European Blockchain Partnership (EBP) and the European Blockchain Services Infrastructure (EBSI)	Pierre Marro, Policy Officer at EC DG CNECT, in charge of the Blockchain file and in particular the EBP and EBSI. José Manuel Panizo Plaza, IT Product

Time	Title	Speaker	
	Technical introduction to EBSI (JMP) Use cases and early adopter programme (PM+JMP) Next steps and future of EBSI (JMP+PM) Q&A	Officer - Blockchain / DLT Business Manager at DG DIGIT unit D3 – S002 European Commission.	
11:30	GRNET @ EBSI: The Greek participation and the forthcoming Large Scale Pilots	Panos Louridas , GRNET, European Blockchain Partnership representative	
11:50	CERTH/ITI @ EBSI: Paving the road to self-sovereign identity with blockchain: The Hellenic Distributed Ledger Technology Infrastructure (ELEDGER) & EBSI Conformant wallets	Kostas Votis, Director of Visual Analytics Lab, CERTH/ITI	
12:10	Coffee Break		
12:30	GR digiGOV-innoHUB	Yiannis Kotsis Giannarakis, GRNET, GR digiGOV-innoHUB Coordinator	
12:45	GR digiGOV-innoHUB -Challenges for the Public Sector	Xenophon Tsilimparis, GRNET, GR digiGOV-innoHUB Project Manager	
13:00	Secure information in cross-border data spaces	Gorka Oteiza , Innovation Engineer, Lantik	
13:15	Lun	Lunch Break	
	Views from the Industry		
14:00	Challenges for Innovation	George Markatatos, Chairman SEKEE	
14:20	The Hellenic BlockChain HuB Dynamics of the Greek innovation ecosystem and emerging technologies	George Karamanolis Co-Founder & CTO/CIO Crowdpolicy & FintelioX / Coordinator blockchain node	
14:40	BlockChain in Transportation & Logistics	Kostas Haniotis, Chairman ILME, Institute of Logistics Management	
15:00	Blockchain for compliance -	Denis Avrilionis, CEO Compellio	

Time	Title	Speaker
	DigitalProduct Passports	
15:20	Investing in the BlockChain Ecosystem - The view from an Industry Leader	Antonis Cassano, BusDev Manager Unisystems - Pleiades IoT Cluster
	EBSI for the Public Sector	
15:40	The Cyprus Blockchain Experience	Kleitos Christodoulou, as Prof. UNicosia Cyprus
16:00	Use Cases for Health	George Dafoulas, MD, Clinical Consultant, Faculty of Medicine, University of Thessaly and Citiesnet SA, Expert of KEDE Health Committee
16:20	A new way of exchanging information: verifiable credentials in a decentralized context	Iraklis Varlamis , GRNET, Director for Digital Governance
17:00	Close	